18/11/2013 Surface Mount Device (SMD)
www.rtie.com/category-s/92.htm 1/5
You are here: Home > Products > NTC Thermistor Elements > Surface Mount Device (SMD)
Temperature Compensation Devices
Surface Mount
Thermistors
 |
SMD

Review  Pow er
Dissipation
Review  Thermal
Time Constant
used in many applications that require a high degree of accuracy and reliability.
Some of the most popular applications of NTC thermistors include:
Temperature Compensation
Temperature Measurement & Control
LCD Controls
Power Transistor Stabilization
Selection Considerations for SMD NTC Devices
To determine the nominal resistance value of a thermistor at a specified temperature,
multiply its RT/R25 value for the desired temperature and R-T curve from the table on
NTC Resistance/Temperature Conversion Tables by its nominal resistance value at
25°C. As an example, the nominal resistance value at 80°C for a thermistor with the
part number KR0805B103K is 10,000 times 0.157, the RT/R25 value in the R-T Curve
"B" in the table under NTC Resistance/Temperature Conversion Tables.
Standard resistance tolerances at 25°C for RTI's SMD thermistors is ±10% and is
indicated in its part number by the addition of the suffix K. To determine the
resistance value at other than 25°C, add the appropriate DEV value from the NTC

0.200
Minimum
0.008
Minimum
0.200
Minimum
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Part Number
Size 0805
Part Number
Size 1206
Resistance @ 25°C
±10% (Ohms)
Temperature
Coefficient ( @25°C)
KR0805A251K KR1206A251K 250 -3.3%/°C
KR0805A501K KR1206A501K 500 -3.3%/°C
KR0805J102K KR1206J102K 1.0K -3.5%/°C
KR0805J252K KR1206J252K 2.5K -3.5%/°C
KR0805B502K KR1206B502K 5.0K -3.9%/°C
KR0805B103K KR1206B103K 10K -3.9%/°C
KR0805C203K KR1206C203K 20K -4.4%/°C
KR0805C253K KR1206C253K 25K -4.4%/°C
18/11/2013 Surface Mount Device (SMD)
www.rtie.com/category-s/92.htm 3/5
KR0805C503K KR1206C503K 50K -4.4%/°C
KR0805W104K KR1206W104K 100K -4.7%/°C
KR0805W154K KR1206W154K 150K -4.7%/°C
Ordering Information
KR
|
Model

0.30
±0.2
0.0016
±0.008
0.40
±0.20
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Part Number
Size 0603
Part Number
Size 0805
Resistance @ 25°C
±10% (Ohms)
Temperature
Coeff icient ( @25°C)
TR0603A251K TR0805A251K 250 -3.3%/°C
TR0603A501K TR0805A501K 500 -3.3%/°C
TR0603J102K TR0805J102K 1.0K -3.5%/°C
TR0603J252K TR0805J252K 2.5K -3.5%/°C
TR0603B502K TR0805B502K 5.0K -3.9%/°C
TR0603B103K TR0805B103K 10K -3.9%/°C
TR0603C203K TR0805C203K 20K -4.4%/°C
TR0603C253K TR0805C253K 25K -4.4%/°C
TR0603C503K TR0805C503K 50K -4.4%/°C
TR0603W104K TR0805W104K 100K -4.7%/°C
TR0603W154K TR0805W154K 150K -4.7%/°C
Ordering Information
TR
|
Model